FORM PTO-1595 (Rc. C-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/H4)	07-22-19	98	R SHEET		MENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office
Tab settings かかか ▼				—	~
To the Honorable Commissioner o	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		υια τηe attached original do		
Name of conveying party(ies):	1000		and address of receiving p		2
			• .		
Jiang Hsieh	7-13-98	Name	: General Electric Compani	¥.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Tagy , o	Interna	al Address: _		101 35 S
Nature of conveyance:		Street	Address: One River Road		
ŕ	- Manuar				
_	Merger	City: _	Schenectady State Nev	w York ZIP: 123	<u>45</u>
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other					
Execution Date: July 10, 1998		<u> </u>	nal name(s) & address(es) attache	ed? □Yes □	, No
4. Application number(s) or patent number((s): 09 11440	0			
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the	execution	date of the application is:	Jul y 1 0, 1998	<u>-</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attact	B. Patent			1
5. Name and address of party to whom con		I	number of applications and	natents involve	d· [1.]
concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	O. TORBIT	иниего аррновного ана	patents involve	u
Name: <u>John S. Beulick</u>		7 Total f	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
		☐ End	closed		
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong, Teasdale, s</u>	Schlafly & Davis		thorized to be charged to d	lenosit account	
Street Address: <u>Suite 2600, One Metrop</u>	olitan Square	Line 1 Co.	HOHZed to be ondiged to a	eposit account	
Street Address. Outre 2000, One money	olitan oquare	8. Depos	sit account number:		
City <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>6310</u>	2_	34.0	J.		
		01-23			
07/21/1998 DCQATES 00000080 012384 09114	DO NOT USE	<u> </u>	duplicate copy of this page if paying	ng by deposit accou	nt)
01 FC:581 40.00 CH					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.	the foregoing information	n is true an	nd correct and any attached	l copy is a true (copy of the
John S. Beulick Name of Person Signing	A Sig	nature	4 Jak	/ /3 /5 Date	198
, talle 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			-		
Total nur	mber of pages including cover s	sheet, attachm	nents, and document2		

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No.

15-CT-4183

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I. Jiang Hsieh, of 19970 W. Keswick Court, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR REDUCING Z-AXIS NON-UNIFORMITY ARTIFACTS, invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company. I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

7/10 1998	Jun (Vail
	Jiang Hsieh

STATE OF	Wisconsin	_)
County of	Wankesha) ss)

This 10 day of 1998, before me personally came the above-named Jiang Hsieh, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

PATENT

REEL: 9315 FRAME: 0676